

06-24-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

102776083

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.	5/31/2002)	102776	083
To the Honorable C	ommissioner of Pate	nts and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of convey	ring party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Elliot L. Gruenberg, Patrick Antaki, Dhadesugoor Vaman, David N. Judelson		nadesugoor	Name: Digital Compression Technology
			Internal Address:
			Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes x No No No			275 Pork Avenue
			375 Park Avenue Suite 2507
x Assignment	M	erger	
Security Agreer	ment CI	nange of Name	City: New York
Other			State: NY Zip: 10152
Execution Date:	February 4, 200	4, 04/12/2004	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:
4. Application num	ber(s) or patent nu	ımber(s):	
If this document is bein	a filed together with a	new application. the ex	ecution date of the new application is:
A. Patent Applicati	-	,	B. Patent No.(s):
10/760,879			
	Additio	onal numbers attach	ed? Yes x No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Keith D. Nov DICKSTEIN		N & OSHINSKY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: A	Atty. Dkt.: D2000.0	019/P019	Enclosed
Street Address:			Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
1177 Avenue of the A	Americas		x Authorized to be charged to credit card
415(1100)			(Form 2038 enclosed)
			8. Deposit account number:
City:	State:	Zip:	50-2215
New York	NY	10036-2714	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and sig	nature.		
To the best of my k			rmation is true and correct and any attached copy
		_ //	01
	vak, Reg No. 27,36 Person Signing	1 - Ja	Signature Date
			-
Total	number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, attach	ments, and documents: 5

00000027 10760879

-CO4 CCHAUD

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015488 FRAME: 0294 WHEREAS, we, Elliot L. Gruenberg, Patrick Antaki, Dhadesugoor Vaman, and David N. Judelson, as assignors, have invented certain improvements in CODING SYSTEM FOR MINIMIZING DIGITAL DATA BANDWIDTH for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 20, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Digital Compression Technology, 375 Park Avenue, Suite 2507, New York, New York 10152, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. d

Date:	Elliot 1. Gruenberg
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.:	
foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to	, 2004, before me personally came the onally known as the individual who executed the me that the same was executed by him of his own
free will for the purposes therein set forth.	NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01GH6051024 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires Alens County
	Notary Public - Seal Security

1 of 2

/ /		
ate: 4/12/0	2004	Patrick Antaki
ove-named Patric regoing instrume) ss.:) ay of Antaki, to me person at, who acknowledged poses therein set forth.	2004, before me personally came the ally known as the individual who executed the to me that the same was executed by him of his own
		Notary Public - Segualified in Queens Commission Expires Nove
ite:		Dhadesugoor Vaman
ATE OF	1	
AILOI	,	
OUNTY OF) ss.:) av of	. 2004. before me personally came the
This da ove-named Dhad e foregoing instru	y of lesugoor Vaman, to me	, 2004, before me personally came the personally known as the individual who executed ged to me that the same was executed by him of his forth.
This da ove-named Dhad e foregoing instru	y of lesugoor Vaman, to me ument, who acknowledg	personally known as the individual who executed ged to me that the same was executed by him of his
This da ove-named Dhad e foregoing instru yn free will for th	y of lesugoor Vaman, to me ument, who acknowledg	personally known as the individual who executed ged to me that the same was executed by him of his orth.
This da ove-named Dhad e foregoing instru yn free will for th	ay of lesugoor Vaman, to me ument, who acknowled e purposes therein set f	personally known as the individual who executed ged to me that the same was executed by him of his orth. Notary Public – Seal
This da ove-named Dhad e foregoing instru vn free will for the	y of lesugoor Vaman, to me ument, who acknowledg	personally known as the individual who executed ged to me that the same was executed by him of his orth. Notary Public – Seal
This da ove-named Dhad e foregoing instru vn free will for the ate: CATE OF This da ove-named David	y of	personally known as the individual who executed ged to me that the same was executed by him of his forth. Notary Public – Seal David N. Judelson

Oate:	Patrick Antaki
	<u> </u>
rate of)	
) ss.: OUNTY OF)	
,	
This day of ove-named Patrick Antaki, to me personally king regoing instrument, who acknowledged to me see will for the purposes therein set forth.	, 2004, before me personally came the nown as the individual who executed the that the same was executed by him of his own
	Notary Public - Seal
Pate: Feb 4, 2004	Alamaday
	Dhadesugoor Vaman
DATE OF 244 2)	
TATE OF Jekan) OUNTY OF Waller	
OUNTY OF Waller	
bove-named Dhadesugoor Vaman, to me person he foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	, 2004, before me personally came in mally known as the individual who executed me that the same was executed by him of his
Date:	David N. Judelson
TATE OF)	
) ss.: OUNTY OF)	
This day of bove-named David N. Judelson, to me personal oregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me ree will for the purposes therein set forth.	, 2004, before me personally came the lly known as the individual who executed the that the same was executed by him of his own
	Notary Public – Seal

Date:	
	Patrick Antaki
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)) ss.:
	, 2004, before me personally came the aki, to me personally known as the individual who executed the o acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him of his own therein set forth.
	Notary Public - Seal
Date:	Dhadesugoor Vaman
	Ditacesugoor varian
STATE OF)) ss.:
COUNTY OF)	<i>,</i> 35
above-named Dhadesugo	, 2004, before me personally came the or Vaman, to me personally known as the individual who executed who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him of his poses therein set forth.
Date: 76 4, 2004	Notary Public – Seal David M. Judelson
STATE OF New York	// -
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF YOUR YORK) ss.:
This day of above-named David N. Ju foregoing instrument, wh free will for the purposes BARBARA M. CORK Notary Public, State of No. 01CO480261	
Qualified in Westchester	County

2 of 2